as

Volume 23 |ssué A

>

Harris Cup Mclver Cup ‘H’ Cup
Martha Olivia F Nawazal

to our weekly cup winners.

Each of you are excellent role models for your peers and have shown
significant determination and effort to your learning.

Attendance ,
Our target for attendance is 96% or above . The highest class
aftendance last week
Puffins | 92.2 Turtles 95.0 goes fo...
; Seahorses in FS/KS1
oé._ Coral 83.9 ~ Sunfish 92.9
o )
o
%E’ Seahorses  98.8 §’ Ofters 78.8 Orca in KS2
99 Z Dolphi 4.
§q>; Oysters = 971 > =t 74.0
w X X i . e [
Mussels 96.8 Anglerfish 95.8
Orca 99.1

Starfish ~ 96.3 ENUE

R

Punctuality Penguin

Angel Sharks = 97.3

Rays

On Time Octopus

winning class: winning class:

Coral Turtles



20.11.2024
20.11.24

21.11.2024
22.11.2024

25.11.2024
25/26/28.11.2024
04.12.2024
10.12.2024

11.12.2024

16.12.2024
17.12.2024
17.12.2024
18.12.2024
20.12.2024
20.12.2024
23.12.2024
06.01.2025

\_

Dates for your diaries:

Year 5 NMA Trip

Last date to buy pre-booked
Grotto tickets

Year 3 NMA Trip

PTFA Christmas Fair and Light
Switch on

Flu Vaccinations

School Book Fair @3.25pm
Year 4 Trip to EW Plant

Yr 1 Christmas Show @ 9.30am
Yr 2 Christmas Show @ 2pm

Yr 2 Christmas Show @ 9.30am
Yr 1 Christmas Show @ 2pm
Whole School Sport - Football
Carol Service

Fdtn Christmas Show @ 10am
Fdtn Christmas Show @ 2.15pm
Christmas Lunch

PTFA Festive Mufti & Parties
Start of Christmas break

Non Pupil Day

~

J

01752 224801
@www.lvps.co.uk

Santa issvisiting’

Lipson Vale Primary!

* At the Chfistmas fair
22nd November 3.30pm onwards

- 1x school aged child £5 each

- 2x school aged siblings £8 total
- 3x school aged siblings £10 total
- Children 1-4yrs £3 each

- Under 1s are FREE

MUFTI DAY 2o2ND NOVEMBER

The Chtistmas Fair will be a miufti

day. Please bring in an item from

the list below/on the day. -

Foundation: Sweets
Year 1: Sealed toiletries
Year 2: Savoury snacks
Year 3: Pre-loved toys
Year 4: Chocolate
Yearb: Festive food
Year 6: Drinks

If you would like to make something yourself
we welcome this alongside an ingredients list. §
Everything must be nut-free.
Thank you from your PTFA team.

Bernice Terrace, Lipson, Plymouth, PL4 M

@Iipson.vole.primory.school@plymou’rh.gov.uk



