# LIPSON VALE PRIMARY SCHOOL Friday 15th November 2024 Volume 23 Issue 4

Congratulations







**Harris Cup** Martha

**McIver Cup** Olivia F

'H' Cup Nawazal

to our weekly cup winners.

Each of you are excellent role models for your peers and have shown

significant determination and effort to your learning.

### **Attendance**

Our target for attendance is 96% or above.

∞ŏ	_
Ĕ	Φ
₽	Ø
무	똤
2	×,
$\geq$	P
F	¥

Puffins	92.2
Coral	83.9
Seahorses	98.8
Oysters	97.1
Mussels	96.8
Starfish	96.3

Turtles	95.0
Sunfish	92.9
Otters	98.8
Dolphins	94.0
Anglerfish	95.8
Orca	99.1
Angel Sharks	97.3
Rays	92.5

The **highest class** attendance last week goes to...

Seahorses in FS/KS1

Orca in KS2





#### **On Time Octopus**

winning class:

Coral



#### **Punctuality Penguin**

winning class:

**Turtles** 

## Dates for your diaries:

20.11.2024	Year 5 NMA Trip
20.11.24	Last date to buy pre-booked Grotto tickets
21.11.2024	Year 3 NMA Trip
22.11.2024	PTFA Christmas Fair and Light Switch on
25.11.2024	Flu Vaccinations
25/26/28.11.2024	School Book Fair @3.25pm
04.12.2024	Year 4 Trip to EW Plant
10.12.2024	Yr 1 Christmas Show @ 9.30am
	Yr 2 Christmas Show @ 2pm
11.12.2024	Yr 2 Christmas Show @ 9.30am
	Yr 1 Christmas Show @ 2pm
16.12.2024	Whole School Sport - Football
17.12.2024	Carol Service
17.12.2024	Fdtn Christmas Show @ 10am
18.12.2024	Fdtn Christmas Show @ 2.15pm
20.12.2024	Christmas Lunch
20.12.2024	PTFA Festive Mufti & Parties
23.12.2024	Start of Christmas break
06.01.2025	Non Pupil Day







Bernice Terrace, Lipson, Plymouth, PL4 7HW

01752 224801

